
Ext.G.My Doc. Police Office Paper Notice - 1 - 

 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Jessore PWD Division, Jessore. 
Memo No.377                                                                   Date:20-02-2017.       

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from the eligible tenderers as defined in the tender documents for the under mentioned 

work according to The Public Procurement Act-2006, The Public Procurement Rules-2008 and latest amendment/notification as 

per terms and conditions stated below. 

1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs 

2 Agency Public Works Department (PWD) 

3 Procuring Entity Name Executive Engineer, Jessore PWD Division, Jessore. 

4 Procuring Entity District Jessore 

5 Invitation for  Works 

6 Project Ref No & Date H,A¡C,¢S, (®Ximfj¾V), h¡wm¡cn f¤¢mn, f¤¢mn ®qX ®L¡u¡VÑ¡pÑ Y¡L¡l pÈ¡lL ew-f¤xqxL¡x/EeÀue/20-

2010(Awn-1)/Hp¢f/398(27) a¡¢lM-12-04-2016Cwz 

7 Project/ work Name Construction of 9 District Police Office (SP Office) building with provision for CID 

and PBI’s Office. 

8. Name of work: Construction of 9 District Police Office (SP Office) building with provision for CID 

and PBI’s Office one at Jessore (Sub-Head: Construction of a 3 storied building with 6 

storied foundation including sanitary, electrification, internal road and other ancillary  

works). 

9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

10 Budget and Source of Funds GOB 

11 Last date  of selling  Tender Date:13-03-2017 upto office hour. 

12  Date and Time of receiving Tender. Date: 14-03-2017 Time : 12.00 Noon 

13 Date  and  Time of opening Tender.                            Date: 14-03-2017 Time:  03.00 PM 

14 Name & Address of the office(s) Address(s) 

 Selling Tender Document (Principal) Executive Engineer, Jessore PWD Division, Jessore. 

 Selling Tender Document (Others) 1.  Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Khulna. 

2 Dhaka PWD Division-1 under Dhaka Zone, Chittagong PWD Division-1 under  

Chittagong Zone, Rajshahi PWD Division-1 under Rajshahi Zone, Sylhet PWD 

Division  under Sylhet Zone, Barisal PWD Division   under Barisal Zone, Rangpur 

PWD Division  under Rangpur Zone, All PWD Division under Khulna Zone. 

3.A.I.G. (Development) Bangladesh Police, Police Head Quarter, 6 Phoenix  Road 

Dhaka-1000 

4. Office of the Superintendent of Police, Jessore. 

Interested Tenderers may view and buy the tender documents in the office mentioned  

above  during normal office hours. 

  Receiving Tender Document 1. Office of the Superintending Engineer, P.W.D.Circle, Jessore.  
2. Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Jessore.  

3. Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division,  Magura. 

4. Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Jessore. 
5. Office of the Superintendent of Police, Jessore 

  Opening Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, Jessore P.W.D.Division, Jessore. 
15 Eligibility of Tenderer This invitation of tender is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned bellow: 

a) Reputed Contractors/Construction firms who have minimum 10 (Ten) years of general 

experience in construction works. 

b) Having experience in successful completion of at least 1(one) number of similar nature 

of work/Building construction work with pre-cast R.C.C. Pile foundation including 

internal sanitary and electrification works having the value of Tk. 500.00 (Five hundred 

) lac in a single tender in any Government/Semi-Government/Autonomous Organization 

during last 5(five) years. 

c) The experience certificate for successful completion of  work shall have to be issued by 

the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer of concerned 

Department/Organization duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of 

that district under whose jurisdiction the work has been done. 

d) The minimum amount of free fund (Liquid asset) or working capital or credit facilities 

of the tenderer shall be Tk.120.00 (One hundred twenty) lac. Document submitted along 

with the tender must be issued in between publication date and submission date of the 

tender. Original Certificate of Liquid Asset must be enclosed along with the tender in 

the form  of letter of commitment for Bank’s undertaking for line of credit for this 

purpose shall be submitted as per Form PW3-7 of tender  forms, otherwise the tender 

shall be non-responsive.   

e) The tenderer shall have a minimum average annual construction Turnover of Tk. 700.00 

(Seven hundred  ) lac during the last 5 years. 

f) Original money receipt must be enclosed along with the tender. 

g) The Tenderer must enclose up-to-date Trade license, up-to-date income Tax clearance 

certificate, valid  VAT registration certificate along with the Tender. 

h) Up-to-date ABC category Electrical Conctractory and Supervisory license from 

electricity licensing Board of Government of Bangladesh must be enclosed along with 

the tender. 

i) Tenderers having quoted the tender price more than 10(Ten) percent above or below the 

official cost estimate, the tender will be rejected.  

j) In case of tie for the evaluated price, the tenderer shall be selected based on the “ Past 

Performance Evaluation and rating matrix for different aspects” to be used in assessing 

the Tenderer’s quality as stated in clause no ITT-50.2 of tender document. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Invitation for Tender (IFT) (Re-Tender Notice) 

Tender No-08(Civil)/2016-17 (OTM)  



Ext.G.My Doc. Police Office Paper Notice - 2 - 

 

 

   k) Tender Modification/Discount provision should be as follows: 

 

a) The Modification of the Tender price must be on item wise unit price by figure 

but not on percentage basis. 

b) If the Modification of the tender is made on percentage basis either on unit rate 

or- On overall quoted rate, the modification will not be accepted 

 

Other required eligibility and conditions of the Tender are given in Tender Data Sheet (TDS) 

of tender documents. 

 

 

 

 

l)  

 

 

16 Price of Tender Document  Tk.  2,000.00 (Two thousand  taka) only (Non-refundable) 

17 Amount of Tender Security  Tk. 20.00 (Twenty ) lac  only 

18 Completion Time of work  20 (Twenty) Months 

19 Tender Validity Period 120 Days 

20 Name of Official Inviting Tender Sazzad Hossain 

21 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Executive Engineer  

22 Address of Official Inviting Tender Office of the Executive Engineer, Jessore PWD Division, Jessore. 

23 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Tel. No. Fax No. E-mail 

0421-68959 0421-60200 ee_jessr@pwd.gov.bd. 

 

The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept any or reject any or all the Tenders  without assigning any reason 

whatsoever. The tender notice will also be available at the website  of CPTU (www.cptu.gov.bd) and of PWD (www.pwd.gov.bd). 

 

 

 

(Sazzad Hossain) 

Executive Engineer 

Jessore P.W.D.Division, Jessore. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ee_jessr@pwd.gov.bd
http://www.cptu.gov.bd/
http://www.pwd.gov.bd/

